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Term 4, Week 5, 2022

Téna koutou katoa,

Wow! What an amazing experience we had on the West Coast last week. We had
no rain at all and enjoyed all of the wonderful activities that the cost has on offer.
My most favourite thing was visiting Shantytown and taking part in the Marsden
Valley School experience. A huge thank you to whanau who came along and
helped out. Without your help this experience would have been a lot more
difficult!

Sunhats:

Can you please look at home for any school sunhats please. We are missing a
couple and these may have been left in camp bags.

School pool:

On Monday 21 November the Board of Trustees are opening up our school pool.
Pools keys are available to those in our community. The costs of the keys are S50
for those with akonga at our kura and 575 for other community members.

Please be aware that you will need to pay online or at the office before you
receive your pool key. As a pool user you have certain obligations. These can be
found on the “Pool users Obligations” form you will need to read and sign.
School uniform:

Just a timely reminder that akonga need to come to school in proper school
uniform. There are some slight variations creeping in and from next week parents
will be contacted to sort this matter out if this continues.

Banks Peninsula Athletics:

Friday 18 November. A reminder that we will be leaving school at 8am tomorrow
to participate in the Banks Peninsula Athletics event. It should be a stunning day
and it’s so good to be able to get the community together once again!!

Have a superb weekend, everyone.

Te rangimarie ki a koutou

Colin, Jade, Krystal and Jo

What an amazing West Coast camp experience we had.

Project Wondergirl is Camp
Wondergirl's (CWG) signature 5-
day leadership programme.

CWoG inspires, empowers and
educates girl’s ages 8-12 to
explore mindfulness, embrace
uniqueness, and express their
superpowers! The mission is to
make sure every girl knows she is
a Wondergirl - powerful, loving, and
unique.

Date @ Time Monday 9th - Friday
13th January 9am - 4pm
Location: Steiner School,
Christchurch

For more details: click here

Upcoming Events

Thurs 17 Nov Colin Appraisal

Fri 18 Nov BP Athletics day

Mon 21 Nov Constable Jo visiting
Tues 29 Nov ERO Christine visiting
Thur 1 Dec School audit

Thur 1 Dec AAS Enviro mtg

Sat 3 Dec Board Staff function

Mon 5 Dec CRT day

Mon 5 Dec Year 8 leaving dinner
Tues 6 Dec BOT meeting 3:30

Thurs 8 Dec Reports completed
Mon 12 Dec Reports sent home
Tues 13 Dec Water check today
Thurs 15 Dec End of Year assembly /
Afternoon tea

Fri 16 Dec Last Day —Funday - BBQ lunch




